

Extension Council Meeting

Thursday, March 7 | 6:00 PM | Coles County Extension Office

Virtual Option: https://illinois.zoom.us/j/86126886499?pwd=ZIY0dFdyYm1UUVl0MVRDZUFjTkhwZz09

5:00 PM – Committee Meetings 6:00 PM – Business Meeting Begins

Call to Order Dustin Hay, Chair

Council Member Roll Call Denise Corray, Secretary

Approval of Minutes Dustin Hay, Chair

• Approval of December 7, 2023, Minutes

Guest

Douglas County Ag Center Board President
Dennis Ochs

Program Spotlight Jenny Lee, Program Coordinator

Master Gardener

Committee Reports

• Programs

- Marketing
- Membership

• Financial

Old Business

• Extension Position updates Jessie McClusky, County Director

• Slate of Members (2024-2026) Dustin Hay, Chair

New Business

• Extension updates Jessie McClusky, County Director

• Bylaws Dustin Hay, Chair

Executive Session Dustin Hay, Chair

Public Comments Dustin Hay, Chair

Adjourn Dustin Hay, Chair